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SHERIFE'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTL...t

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT e /55

DOCKET AND INDEX 3085

SET FILE FOLDER UP 131459

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO |
WRIT OF EXECUTION TETILE,
COPY OF DESCRIPTION NP
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS _ 1[31]8%
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ED LY,
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE 4K§//fv
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM 1 /30 19
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST WENiy
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- S S

« IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO o
Vireh X /9EG O3 A

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER J /3, [§

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
+ SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EYERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
x SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE (/30 /5%

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION {refer to previocs sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT x\’bf\%f\
% DOCKET ALL DATES '

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE ON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER N R RN
#% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. 7|
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS C
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. | o
SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH /7!
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. /=

-

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE{post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET 4,&;4;]w§ o o
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY .2 !{);534;. T T, F T gy 34 /G /
DOCKET ALL COSTS /

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
pOST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
« WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
"WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




LOMAS MCORTGAGE USA, INC., IN THE COURT QOF COMMON PLEAS

Yl

FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY, :
PLATNTIFF : CIVIL ACTICN - LAW
vs. : NO. 1261 - 1988
e [TRY

MARK LERQOY STOUT AND
MADELINE STOUT,
DEFENDANTS

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

#x 484 s am

PLAINTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-capticned matter, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 1008 Pine Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

1. That he has made a good faith investigation as to the
whereabouts of the Defendant(s) and/or Owner(s), including but not
limited to an investigation of the records of the United States
Postal Service, taxing authorities of the subject municipality, and
the telephcne directory of the area or surrounding community where
the Defendant(s) and/or (Owner(s) last resided and the property in

question, and after such investigation he avers:

2. The name and address of the Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s) :
Mark Leroy Stout and Madeline Stout
1011 Pine Street

Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment if different



from that listed in 2 above:

SAME

4. Name and address of every -judgment creditor whose judgment
is a record on the real property to be sold:

(MUNICIPALS-BOROUGH OF BERWICK)

5. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(and any others as noted below)
Thorp Consumer Discount Company

¢/0 ITT Financial Corporation
226 Wyoming Avenue

Kingston, Pennsylvania 18704

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be

affected by the sale:

UNKNOWN (‘TENANT IF OCCUPIED)

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff



has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

UNKNOWN

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4909 relating to unsworn

falsification tec authorities.
o
r/ - ’
e

R— ,"(

e

T

Lesn P. Haller I.D. 15700
Attorney for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
(717) 234-4178




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Lomas VS. Stout
1261-1988
o 4-1989 D DATE OF SALE: __March 30, 1989
NO. -19 ED

| HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbilis set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) __March 30, 1989 and (time) 10:30 A.M. , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
V.A. Administrator

when and where I sold the same to

for the price or sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PLCE 1.vooeieverneeeereninmroanaeseaanees $ _15,000.00
POUNAAZE .. ...eeveiereieeiciaeiini e miieeeenn 306.00
Transfer TAXES «.o.vvvimmiariiiiiiiiaeaeaans
Total Needed t0 PUIChASE .....ivvveeeeirineeeiiaiaeiirerieaeanareeaens $ 15,300,00
Amount Paid DOWI «..coeuvriiiiiiiaerreaeeianreereiiianiasannniaeasinnss 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ... Lomas Moxtg. Co. Purchased 842.85
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 5 179.50
Poundage .......... 300.00 $ 479.50
NEWSPAPET .. .eeeveeeee e eremneneearananse s ab st e s s 200.36
T TSRO OO PO OPP OSSO SPPRRP S ST PPPPRR S SRRRRTN S 39.00
T Ty RO PO T O OP P PP TSNP POPPPPP PP 30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary .......ocoveirniiiirimmiani e 20,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 20.00

Realty transfer taxes
State stamps

Tax Collector ( )

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........ooiviinin

GUALE TTEABULET . n oo teersvre e ertean s eabantasamresaanasinaeasssaaransaaaanaranrrnnas

Other: Berwick Sewer Auth. 528.99
ESTE 20,00
Tax Claim Bureau 5.00
TQTAL EXPENSES: $ 1342.85
Total Necded to Purchase $ 15,300,00

Less Expenses 1342.,.83

Net to First Lien Holder

Minus P Deposit 504, 00
Amt, due from Lomas THE SRS R e $ 842,85

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers : :
W@’ Sheriff
/7 7
v



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU ;
LIEN CERTIFICATE
VYL I

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER ;

AT A R R A Viadeline
Co o mjreeer il
ey {nner Lopler, Jobi | DEE
Lubach, fielen, hop ler, Amdrew

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

PARCEL NUMBER

aviek Bovousi Township
N R s T PR R Borough
city

This is to certily thal, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

{he above mentioned properly as of December 31, 19345

Requested by: e EE S

% 74 Mﬂo 3+30-57

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

! o

yrinEn £y
'FEE ¥ $2.00°

[

e e At Al =

IR F P



"HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHE™™

RO A AN VS, :

O, 4ot DL Now ! J.D. DATE OF SALE___ v+
DOCKET & LEVY v $ S e y
SERVICE L Ty o
NATLING e TS A
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & VEWSPAPERS RN
PosTING HANDBILLS " v f o i
MILEAGE 5.0¢ = ) e oo
CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE s B %

SHERIFF's Deep 7 . R
DISTRIBUTION S . e
(/ r/ _
TOTAL o + + 2 s 0 0 1 v s o 23
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC. $. AL 7 e
ENRTE PRINTING - R 27
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES R
TO‘TAL 1 [l 1 1 [ ’ 3 ' v 1 1 1 $ f: ? ("’
PROTHONOTARY ! LieNs LisT $ Yo -
DEED NOTARIZATION
OTHER
TOTAL « v v v « s 0 v s o s o3 AN
RECORDER OF DEEDS:  COPYWORK § 4 0
DEED e
OTHER
TOTAL [ ' 1 ' ' 1 [ .l » |$ —/"
Real ESTATE JAXES:
BorouGH/Twp. & CounTY Taxes, 198% $
SCHOOL. TAXES, DISTRICT , 19
DeELINQUENT TAxes, 19—, 19, 19° ;719
G
MunigipaL RENTS: o S
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY fid-et /o , 19, § SAN
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL ' 1 ' ] 1 1 ] 1 ' 1 ¥ |$ j":z ! .—"J
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL & « « & v e » wéb o oS A& fod
- PR L R
MISCELLANEOUS: o .. /% $ T, o
TOTAL + + v+ v 0 o v s v o 3 e
TDTAL COSTS 1 1 ’ ¥ » [ [ ' /t’:/', V"’"
~ | e




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

NO. i ;;f -’Jffg'}f E.D. NO. .ot /g,
DATE OF SALE: J2Fu. < /- |
BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) s /5 ooo. 5o
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $  asp, T R .
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ —
MISC. COSTS § .

TOTAL NEEDED TG PURCHASE § . 4 Ao VY

T
PURCHASER(S) : Iy
ADDRESS :
NAME(S) ON DEED: -0/ /) i v ot
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : %
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE SR Aeee b

$
LESS DEPOSIT  $ = po.t
DOWN PAYMENT  §

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $ s,




AEY. 18] EX [V 884
, i RECTACER'S USE TNLY

3-_";-_1"?1" | Stare Tox Ao

3aan NMumower
TMMOCHNWEALTH CF PENNSTLYANLA - ATTAATNT * 110 ;
T e SV ENE STATEMINT CF YALUZ N—
BUREAU QF INDIVIOUAL TAXES |38 Momes
POST QFFICE 3CX 3910
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-891Q

H il | RIALTY TRANSFEZR TAX !

| Jate Hetardag

Sea Raverse for Instructions

Complate acch sectian ana fite in dupiicate with Racordar gf Casas wnen {1] the rmi conuiaeranon is not sat forth 1n the deag, |2} wnen tha desa is
without canudaration, or Sy gift, or {3) a tax sxemotion is cigimea. A Statement of Yaiue is not requirea if the franrer is waoily exsmor from tax
bosed on: {1} family relationinio or (2} gublic utility sazsmant. f mare soace iy nasdaa, aftaen additianai sheeris).

L 8 =l LIRS A B rrorvsieeitrrrrrai et vl rree el 40t 15 — - L ot AT b
Je e »EEIR IR B . . el oty presadre: ;ﬁ,-‘__j
MNMame ) | 1eDNoNe MNumper:
Leon P. Haller Arec Codni 717 ) 234.4178

Sirset Address Cry Siote Tig wace

1719 North Front Street Harrisburg PA 17102-2392

RANSEEIR ITAED T T -re.x7 Date of Acerorance of Documens

Gramorispilessar(s) Grantesu|{Lessaw ) o

Sheriff of County of Columbia Secretary of Yeterans Affairs
Streat Address Shrewt Aadresm

CCU!’V House Crnst Office Box 8079
Ciry State Zip Coaw Ciry State lip Coce

Berwick PA 18603 Ph11ade1ph1a PA 19101
PT‘U{'“'{""'_"-‘"\ 1(411'”_&' ’ ‘___ - - e SRR i fingiod o oy P ——— Yot :
Strewt Address G:y, Townsmp, acmugn

1 .

Q08 Pine Street Borough of Berwick

County Schoos Qizsnet Tax Parems Numoer
Columbia

1. Actuct Cown Conndersison 2. Olhu Cnnua-ﬂ:uo« . Tarat Cnnnnmmn

+ 0 =
4. County Assetaeg Yaiue 5. Commen Leved Aatio Focior &, Fair Matnet Yo
. » =
: S EREDABTION ST __ e
la. Amaunt ot Exemprion Cizimed ik, Pm-maga o interss Cmuyoc
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Baiow for Exemption Claimsa

E] Will ar intestate juccazion

{Mame or Decacent} L {Estate File Numaar}

] Transfer to Industrici Deveiapment Agency.
Transfsr ta Agent or Straw Party. {Attach copy of cgency/itrow party sgresment,

Transfer betwaen principal and agent, [Attach copy of agency/straw frust agreemant], Tax paid prior deed §

Transfers to tha Commonweaith, the United States, and Instrumentaiities by gift, dedication, candamnation or in lisu of condemnation. [Atrach
copy of resclution].

Transier fram marigagor ta a holder of o mortgage in defquit. Martgage 3ook Number ., Page Number
Corrective deed (Atach copy of the prior deed).

Statutory Carporate Camolidation, Merger or Divisien. [Antach copy of articies).

aooBa ooao

Other {Flaais sxglain sxemntlon claimed, if other than fisted chove) Transfer to governmental-a

Unduer penaities of taw, | deciore thot | hﬂv- axarmrud thiz Statement, [ncluding ae aunying information, and ta the best of my knowiedge
and beiief, [t |3 true, gorrect and cnrm}uu. -

Slignoture ot Carress 1 or Kusg % Dore b
! ' %L/ 3/30/89

[/ {SEE REVERSE)




Do o s e
[ a—— : At

|- - TS CHECK ig W SETTLEMENF OF THE FOLLOWING INVDICES

AT < " AMOUNT

. —

PAY TO THE {‘a_cﬁzxclul_
e VIR
ORDER OF __

N AP

="r

IF INCORAECT PLEASE RETUAN. MO RECEPT NECESSARY

: Th Ith
| Na‘t!ign%mgla?nnkwea A

FOR

PURCELL NISSLEY KRUG & K LER
©. ESCROW ACCOUNT -~ _
1718 M. FRONF STREET =

HARRISBURG, PA 17102 o E -
. -1}

T_HE SuM TR3D0ISEC TS

] A Melton Bank %
HARIERURG ., PERME TLWAR A

@O0 20 4% 1203 & 3008 2 b

DOLLARS

ke 203875 5

B R N S N T T3 T E iy T i e S PV PR S SN

[ R T R A P S ST




" [¥i CHECK & I SETTLEMENT OF THE FOLLOWING INVOKES ' PURCELL N|SSLEY KRUG & HALLER '
e | oo L Awowr _ . ESCROW ACCOUNT e 3967'
' o 1719 N. FRONT STREET o .
. . . . ’ﬁ? :

Y T 1 7. HARRISBURG, PA 17102, . - . = _& o

'Js%QZ??"—‘f""
i

.F

PAY 10 THE
ORDER OF

i dacsmon e | THE SuM8 423&38‘5 m
R‘:‘.%E.?a“‘ﬁ'a,ﬂ(m"“ .‘.S

F INCORRECT PLEASE RETURN, NO RECEIPT MECESSARY N Mellon Bank
HANRI'.U“ PENMATLYARIA '

on _ .
- "‘DD?-':IE.?!I'el.DELiDUEELI"ELE 203R7H S

e I

—
[ SR A S w’,'.at'.}'-"’-'.).— _-‘.... B .-_'r;".'."-,.-_-}_;.'...‘J—'v'-l P R




e RETRATR, st~ T e

COLUMBIA COUNTY 4999
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF
COURT HMOUSE

8014767313
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 April 1t, 1989

. L
i O oF Beverly Michael, Register and Recoyder —1 % 20,00 )

Twenty and_ NO/100 ~e-

Columbia Cou
. @ Farmens National Bank

Bonfon » Bloomsburg « South Cearre » Sweel Yalley
Orangeville, PA 17850

FOR Stout _Sale No._ 4-1989
"oo0L930

- it o,

R T . TS T A T EEFT

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
_JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815

' 60-1476/913
April 11, 4589

ORDER OF Berwick Municipal Auth. | $ 528,99 14

Five Hundred Twenty-eight Dollars and 99/100~- DOLLARS .

] Columbia C OID AFTER 90 DAYS
f"k Farmenrs National Bank %
¥ BEnion « Bloomsburg « South Cenire . Bwest Valloy /g
Omngeville, PA 17850
FOR____ Stout Sale No, 4-1989 A / . '%’%,

o "L03LILILTPESE 25 O L}%u-u.

COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

JOHN R, ADLER, SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE

e0-1476/313 §
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 April 11, 19.89

4992 |

PAY nee oae e e
OADER OF DSTE 2500256824 s

20.00 ..
DOLLARS 1

3

Twenty Dollars and NO/I10Q——-
: Colurmbia Coo o VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
(@ Farmens National Bank

Beonton » Bloomsburg « South Centro » Sweot Yalley
Horwrs e
-~

Grangovllle, PA 17850
00w 41,

! For__Stout Sale No. 4-1989

*O0oLSq 2 s 203 3 AL PRS2 85 O

EHL - A




COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R, ADLER, SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 ' April 11, 1089 80-1476/313

PAY e e e o8 i
S%;E'EOF Connor Printinge Co. - $:'M 39.00 ___q

Thirty-nine_and NO/100 —-

Colambia Cou
( Farmenrs National Hank
Benion - Sloomabury » South Centre +Swonl Yalley

Orangoville, PA 17859

¥ cor Stout Sheriff Sale No. 4~1989
"O0Lg8 7 120343

DOLLARS f
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS i

....................................................

COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE

) B0-14767313 [
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 April 11, 1989 '

: i
& S b m e i e e

130,00
Thirty and NO/100 ==~ ' DOLLARS |

Columbia Cou VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
‘@ Farmenrs National Bank
Beaton . Bloomsburg « South Cenire - Sweat Yalloy

Orengoville, PA 17880

il ORDER OF Humme]l, Jameg & Mihalik

ll'DUl-‘iBBII_' -t l:D_3 Y L__l-._'?BSI:_
COLUMBIA COUNTY 49
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 April 11, 1989
PAY R
6?,;25 OF Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary | $; 20, j ;
Twenty Dollars and NO/100 —— DOLLARS
_ Colarmbia Cou VOID AFTER S0 DAYS
(@B Farzme:ss National kmF j
HBenion .« Blooma UER « Bouth Conire « Swest val : 3 .
Orangevllle, FA 17850
. rpR_ 9tout Sale No. 4w1989 P’ /,M,/%_‘_
0oL 120333 AL PR51 25 800" 41, "



—

oyt

COLUMBIA COUNTY 4993
SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE 60-1476/913
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 April 11, 19 89
PAY p e
B%EEEOF Tax Claim Bureau f $iMQJML_“_~umj'§

Five Dollars and N)/100 ——-

DOLLARS [

Columbia C
@ Orangevlile, PA ITASH

Farmenrs Natiornal Bank
Stout Sale No. 4-1989

YVO1ID AFTER 80 DAYS

FOR

Bonton « Bloomsburg « Soulh Cenire « Swoot Yalley
*ooLg5 300

203314 7RG

ES{EA/\,Z

800u L4

e s e

COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF
COURT HOUSE cotrants b

BLOOMSRBURG, PA. 17815 April 11, 1989
PAY
Y e R —
ORDER OF .. Press/Enterprise t $; 200.36 ol

Two Hundred Dollars and 36/100 —-—

@ Columbia C

Farmers National Barak
Stout Sheriff Sale No. 4-1989

Orangeville, PA | TS0

FOR

DOLLARS I
vOID AFTER 80 DAYS -

Beaton » Bloomshurg « Souih Conre « Sweed Vulloy
*00L98E" "10343L 7B 5 2

o 1 A

5 08

RO0O" 31,



OrFFiCE QF

JOHN R. ADLER
R

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE -~ P. 0. BOX 380
SLOOMSHURG, PA. 17818

PHOME
717-784-1991

April 11, 1989

Connor Printing Co.
1180 0l1ld Berwick Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 18603

Re:; Sheriff Sale No. 4-1989
Dear Sir:
Enclosed please find our check #4987 in the amount of $39.00 payment

on Sheriff Sale for Mark Leroy and Madeline Stout.

gry truly yours,

L7£b: /f < /£“€17
John R. Adler s
Sheriff

JRA/scs
Enc.



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA GCOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, O. HOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMEBURG, PA. 17815

FIT-TE4-1991

April 11, 1589

Berwick Municipal Auth,
Crist Klinger

344 Market St.

Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Mr. Klinger:
Enclosed please find our check #4991 in the amount of $528.99 payment

on the Mark Leroy & Madeline Stout Sheriff Sale.

ery truly vyours,

Ay KLl

ohn R. Adler e
Sheriff

JRA/scs
Fnc.



OFFICE OQaF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBSE - P. 0. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMEBURG, PA. 17815

F17-784-1991

April 11, 1989

Press/Enterprise
Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please fine our check #4986 in the amount of $200.36, payment
on Sheriff Sale for MARK LEROY AND MADELINE STOUT.

Very truly yours,

1iq /ti é{;/écmi

Ty oy

John R. Adler
Sheriff

JRA/scs
Enc.



grFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COQURT HOUSE - P. 0. 50X 280

PHONE
BLOOMSELRG, PA. 17815

Z17-784-1991

April 11, 1989

Hummel, James & Mihalik
29 E, Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear 8ir:

Enclosed please fine our check #4988 in the amount of $30.00 payment
on the Sheriff Sale for MARK LEROY AND MADELINE STOUT.

Very truly yours,

-

Z/.&{ /( %«’éép"/
John R. Adler )
Sheriff

JRA/scs
Enc.



pare BILL N

| ax noTice [N T or BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | 07/01/88 | 04169
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOU TR aMONT DU IWCL PENALTY ;
A CONNIE C. GINGHER SCHOOL R.E. 17400271 o QU 206,553 2T0.54 22tL.UY
() R=120 E 3rD ST MILTCWN PLAZA N,
BERWICK, PA, 16663 /../
T . \ ”.r_f
HOURS WED 9:00 TO 12:00 MON, L~ s
TUE, THUR & FRI 9 TO 5 / T _ _
FRI % TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT  1HE CIsCOUNT & THE PENALTY > A 206. wu.w/. €10.54 221 .07 :
- f a%E BEEMN: COMPUTED i
PHONE 717-752=-744c ONLY uMm<ocnzooz<mz_mznm. VIO _n.._nkcomM o_nnvw_oow_(,;h ?__mw_p_c‘W
R QR BEFORE OR BEFORE AFTER
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPY PAYMENT IS REGUESTED PENALTY A TPrOPERTY DESCRIPTION THIS TAX RETURNED
SCHOOL 5% T0 COURT xoawmw
ﬂ STOUT MARK LEROY & MADELINE sccTrno 1 53424 JANUARY 27, 1989
_._| ‘MDQW THzm m.ﬂxmm._- PARCEL Ub.lm'Wle, * .
BERWICK, PA 18603 1008 PINE ST PART ro 11-13 HER __\..ﬂ.,!.,
1 L=45,75X53.5 a1l V2P
© BUILDINES 1,560
¥ ¥DU DESIRE A RECEHY, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOLIR PAYMENT THG Ta¥ HOTIZE MUST BE PLTUSKED wiTk VOUR RATMENT R AN
TOTAL 1,740 i, C
u\\x A .
I;u noTice S N Coos ELN
. BERWICK BOROUGH ron COLUMBIA COUNT _mw.\mu_ﬂ\mm | 54172
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conner prinling company

1180 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 PHONE T17-784-1677

offset z2lelterpress

r 1
Col. Cty. Sheriff DATE: 2/27/89
Court KHouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TERMS: 1% per monih added after 30 days

12%p annual rate

L i
Quantity_ Description Amount
25 Sheriff's Sale - Kershner 3%.00
25 " " Stout 39.00

Pa. Sales Tax

TOTAL

$78.00



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

. Paul R. Eyerly, ILI, Publisher . . . . . ... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal oftice
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on March 9, Maxrch 16, March 23, ,19 .89

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and adverlisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

NG AL SEA
MATTHEW J, CREME, NOTARY PUBLIC
BL,OOMEEURG, COLUMBIA LOUNTY
MY COMIAISSION EXPIRES JILY 5, 1989

Mamber, PenngAuarda Sosctiation of Metares
And now, . ... ... .. ... 19 . . . . ., I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . ... .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.



LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102~2392
(717) 234-4178

March 8, 19389

Prothonotary

Columpbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Rz

(]

:  LOMAS MCRTGAGE USAa, INC., FORMERLY THE LOMAS &
NETTLETON COMPANY V. MARK LEROY STOUT AND
MADELINE STOUT
NQ. 1261-1988

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an Acceptance of Service to be filed in the above

matter. .

£

.

e

-

Very trul& yours,

e

/;f,_\v/f

Leon Pj; Haller
LPH/nas
Enclosure

cc: Sheriff, Columbia County (w/ Enclosure)



LOMAS MORTGAGE USA, INC., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Formerly THE LOMAS & NETTLETON : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENMNSYLVANIA
COMPANY , :

Plaintift :
Vs, : CIVIL ACTICOH - LAW

NO. 1261-1988

e ww

MARK LEROY STOUT and
MADELINE STOUT,
Defendants

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

I hereby accept service of the Notice of Sale on behalf of the
Defendants in the above captioned matter, being duly authorized so to

do pursuant to P.R.C.P. 3129.
’ ’/'ﬂ
Qﬁaz A

Aljice T. K. Corba, Esquire

Dated: February 22, 1989



State of Pennsylvania | .

County of Columbia \

1, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &e. in and for gaid County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Mark Leroy Stout and Madeline Stout

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee _$20.00 In testimony whereof 1 have set my hand and seal
of office this  27th day of March
A.D, 19 8%.

. . . s r’]' T
3_, wadedbyn e LAz RECORDER



\;?J’::I'InJi::fl::}ﬂlf«:v::!ﬁ:l PENNSYLVANIA
Honal, Bectlon 1830, Tiie 24
U.8.C, Acceptubla to Fadwral
Mutiona | MorHgegs Asenslutlon,
MORTGAGE S
TuIA [HEENTURE, made 1he —-=25th-—- day of ~~August, -- In the
year of sur Lard one thousand nine hundred and EIGHTY-ONE{1981} . RETWFEN
MARK LEROY STOUT AND MADELINE S$TOUT {hereinnfler called Morigagor) and
L]
, and having

THE LOMAS & RETTLETON COMPANY
a corporation organlted nud exlating under the laws of the State of Connecticut

Ita prinelpal office and poat-ofiics addrens In New Haven, Connecticut
{hereinafter called Mortgngee) :
WITNESSETH ! That the Mortgagor to secure the payment of

TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND Fi¥E HUNDRED AND 00/;?3
Doliara (%7,500.00 }, with Interest from date, at the raie of TEEN AND per ernium
{16.500%) per annum on the unpnid balance untll paid, as provided imfﬂiﬂ&ﬁw even dale herewlth,
from the Mortgagor to the Mortgages, In monthly installments of Threg hundred eighty-one and 157100
Dollars ($ 381.15 ). commencing on the first day of QCTORER , 198 , And
continuing thereafter on the first day of each month until such debt |s fully paid, except that, if not
sconer pald, the finnl pnyment theteof shal! be due and paynble on the firat day of SEPTEMRER .
201 + And also to aecure the performance of all covenanta, agrecmenta and condltlons hereln enn
tained, does by theae preaenis geant, bargain, sell, assign, relenns, convey and confirm to the Murigages,
of Berwick . ¥

ALL the following described resl property situate In the Borough
and Commonwealth of Pennaylvanla, to wit;

County of  Columbia

ni

o
L
1

10.Hd t€ 5 gge

~ Q77 334
S v
¥3ie

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

In the event the Toan secured hereby {s not aceepted for guaranty by the
Veterans Administration, evidenced by the {ssuance of Its loan guaranty
certificate, within 60 days from the date hereof, then and at the option
of the mortgac‘;ee. the unpaid principal sum may be declared imnmedfately

a.

due and payab

Tocrrien with all and singular the bulllings, Improvements, and fixiurea on anid premiscs, an
well ag all ndditiona or Improvementa now or herenftor made to said premisra, streeta, atleys, passnges,
waya, waters, water comtraes, rights, 1hertlon, priviieges, hereditamenda, nnd appurtenanees whatapevey
thereunts belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversions and remalndera, renin, Inanes, and

rofits thereof, amil in adilition thereto Uk following deneribed houseluld npplinnees, which ars, and shall
Ec deemed to be, Mxtures and & part of the renlty, and are a portion of the securily for the indnblerlnmu
herein mentioned, namety,

ALL PLUMBING, KEATING,LIGHTENG, COOKING EQUIPMENT.

provided, however, that the Mortgagor shall be entitled to collect and retaiﬁ the anid renta, [nsuén, and

profits untl] default hereunder:
To HAVE AND To HowD sald property, horeby granted, with the appurienances, unlo aald Morigagre
=

b toits own usa forever:
o UG . 463 e vsren




ALL tlwit curtian lot, pluce or ‘poarcel of land lying and Leing situate in
tho bBogouwgh of Rorwlek, County of Colunbia and Stuta of Punnaylvania, > o,
boundud und descrilbod as follows, to wit:

BEAINGTING at n polnt st thoe inlerncction of Pinog Stroot and a 15 foot
olloyt naid paint slno being thoe ndrihwoest cornor of horein described
pyojariyr then by tho pouthorn otdge of pald 15 foot alley north 66
duuieos 1 minuten 20 seconds ocoant 53.%0 ooty then by lends of Amondo
Citialdy touth 23 dugroes 08 minutes 40 seconds east 45.75 f{eet: then Ly
lov o0 2 Ledng londs now or fotwmerly of Frank Yuhas having a 10 inch
Blug spruce true op Yine south 66 dugreas 51 minutes 20 scconda woent
4,50 fewr; then by the catitorn cdgo of Pine Street nerth 23 degrees 08
migmtun 40 pegonds wost 45,75 foet to the place of beginning, containing
2,447,020 sguore fuot, i

. , by
BLIHG Lhie same premisus which  Stanley Kapsack

indenture bearing date the 3rd day of July A.D., 1981, and intended
te be forthwilh recorded at ploomsburg . granted and conveyed unto

MARK 1.EROY STOUT AND HADELERE STOUT, as tenants by entireties.

17 15 understood and agreed that SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ANG 007100 {1$16,500.00)
UOLLARS of the peincipal sum heveln mentioned 15 guarantced by the Veterans
Auinistration under the Servicemen's Readjustment Act of 1944, Section 50

as amended May 7, 1968 under P.L. 90-301.

THIS MORIGAGE IS intended to br a purchase money Mortgage under provisions
of the LIEN PRIORITY LAY as amended.

Al

n‘_h
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Thls Tudenture la mule, however, siihjert to the following covenanta, eondilione, ngreementn n,ml__‘_3
q_____g_r,j,;aulal.iom. et the Morigagor covenants and agrees:

1. That the Morlgrgor will promplly pay the princignl of and Interest on the indebiedness evidenend
hy the said Nate, at the times and in the manner therein provided, wilb privilege eeserved to pregay ol any
time, without premium or fee, the entite indebtedness or ony part therenf not ess han e snound af o
installment, or one hundred dollars ($100.00), whichever is loss. Prepayment in (] shall be veeeited an the
dote received, Partial prepayinent, other than on an instaliment due dlule, newed net beoerediled aniil the
next following instailment due date or thirty days nfter such prepayment, whivhever s earlier,

2. To i fully proteel e seenrlly nf thin Mortenpe, the Mortgagor shall pay to the Murlynpen nx
trustee (under tie terms of this tenst as herefnaftor statei) in addition to aml concurrently wilh, rach
monthly installment of principal sl interest until sakd Nuote fx Tully paid, the follewing <tima:

(n) A atrm equnl to the gzound rents, §f any, next due, plis the preminms thal will next
beesne dine and pagable ok polictes of flre and olher luzaed nairiner, phtt bnges, peieenne gty
antl sewer and water rents, next due on the premises covered by Diis Morlenge (ntl as ealineled
by the Morlgager, amd of which the Mortgagor I8 notifieat} bess odb suma nliemly poitt #hercfor
divisled by the nimber of months to elapse before one month prior to the dnle when sweh gromul
rents, preminms, Tnxes, nusessmonts, nmr ARewer aml waler rents, will heeomo e, auch snmie to ba
helidl by Morlgnges In trust to pay said grouml rendn, prenmiuing, thxes, assesitepia, and sewer and
wnirr renin,

{1} The npgregnte of the nmunnta payable pursunnt to aubparagenph {n) and thowe prvabie
on this debt slull be paid in & single pnyment each mongh, to be applisdl 10 the [slowing itrine in
the order stutert:

(I} sround rents, tnxes, nssessmrnts, sower and waler reats, fire and other hnzard jnaur-
ance premiums; ' ’
(T1) interest on thia debt: and
{111} amartization of the principnl of this deht.

Any deficiency in the amount of any micle nggregate manthly payment ahall canstitute an evend of
default hereunder and under znid Note, anless marle guod by Mortgagor prioe to the due dale of the
next such paymeat. At Morlggoee's oplion, Mortgnger will pay o “lote charge™ net execeding four
per eenlum {450) of any inatallment when paid more than Gfteen €15} days after the doe daie
thereof 1o enver the extra cxpenge invelved in handlinge loliouend. pavmends, hal sick “Inle charpen™
shall nnt be payalle aut of the proceeds of tny anbe mosle to aatinfy the indeltedueas seenyerd herehy,
undess shch proverds of wny anle mule to satiafy the indeltediess aceured bherehy, wleas aueh pro-
E;o:lslnre auflivient ta discharge the entive lulebtoduess aml all proper ensts wgl expuarmed aecree]
erohy.

3. If the tolal of the payments made by Mortgaper, under €aY of paengraph 2 preceding, shali
exceed the mmaunt of payments actondly mmle by Mntipsgee ng trivdee fue wronml rents, fnxes, pees.
menla, sewer or water penls, oF ioxnranes preminma, as the rise may e, =tich exeesa shatl B eredited
on sulswraguent payiments te he punde hy Morlggzor for soeh items ar, nt Movbpngeee's optiog, s bontes,
shall be refunited to Morlgpagar. 11, however, auch monihiy paymenls shadl not be sanlicient Lo pas eneh
items when the sime shall heeome due anil payalile, then Muertpagor shall pay {o Mertpagee aa {rnziee
any ameunl neressary te make wp the deficioncy within thirly {30} days wfter written notiee Crom
Mortgagres stating the nmoimt of the deficiency, which nstier muy be given Ly mail. If al any fine
Morlgsper shindt tender e Mortpnges, (nareoritnnee with the provivions hereof, the foll payment of the
entire indebleehness represented herelw, Morlgngee, na trustee, shadl in rompding the womannt of auch
indebtednes, credit 1o the neennnt of Mortpragor nny eredit Valanee remnining wnder e provigiena of
{a) of paragraph 2. If there shall e a defnult under any of he providinns of the Nate and this Muort-
rige seciiring he sone, which resuis inon publie aple of the promises covered Hherehy, o if Hille ta the
properly s wlherwise nequired by the Mortpngee after the defanlt, the Morlgngee, ma brocdes,
shall apply, at the time of the eommencement of aich proceedings o at the time the properly s ofler.
wise acquired by the Mortgagee, the balanee then remaining to the vredil of Morigngeor wnder (n) of
paragraph 2, nx a eredit on the interest accrued and anpnid, aed the balnnce on the principal then
remaining unpaid on the Neote, : .

4. Morlynuor shali pay tn Morgnges all gromd rents, tnxes, nssesaments, aower nndd water ronla,
and all other ehargea wil elaimin ngsessed or Jovied at any time by apy Inwlul authorily upon the
premises eoveeed by this Morignge which, by nny present o fultre Iaw or laws, ehnll bave prierily
in tien or payneent 1o the deld represented by said Note arl seeneed by Lhis Marlgape, snd provicion
for the payment of whivh ix net alherwise made herein, such paymend 1o be made by Mortpengor within
thirly ¢390) daya aller demnnd by Maorlgagee, atanting the amount,

b. The principnl indebterness herehy evidencod and secured reprosenla meaney wetually nsed fnr the
acquisition of or for improvernents Lo the premises secured by sail Mortgagoe.

6. Mortgagor will eontinunlly nunntain hazard inswranee, of such type or types and amounts je the
Mortgagee may from time to bime require, on the improvements pow or herenfler o anil promiees,
arul exeept when puyment for wlb auch premiems hag erelofers beon masde nlter (Y of poyaprapdy 2
hereof, will pay promplly when doe any premioms theeefor, All nairance shall be carvied in eom-
mnden approved by Morgnger and the policies and rencwats Therenf xhall e held by Marlpapoe amd
ave atlnchod thereto Inss payable cianses in favor of anel in form necepdnble to Madgiugeer, o oovent
of loss, Martpagor will grive immediate netice Ty mail tn Morlgaee, il Mlarteupee mny male pronf of
loss Af nol maude promptly by Morlgaper, Eaeh insuranee cumpany conderneml js hereby anthoytzed and
directed to make prviment for such boss eireetly 1o Morteageee instend of 1o Moy tprgene aed Mot Lipngrop
Jaointly. The fnsarance proceeds, or any part theresf, may he npplivd by M tpagee at fla opd o eilboer
to the reduction of the fielebicdness or to the restoration or rrpatr of the property elimngeel, T dhe
gole nnl abanlute diveretion of Marteagee, In svent of forochsaure of {he Morlgmee or {rapsfer of tilla
to the mortgnged property in partial or total extinguishment of 1he Note hepehy arcured, all right,
title, and Interest of Morlgmgor in and o any insuranee policies then in force shill pnsa in the por.
chaser or grantee or shall be canceled and the eancelintion proceeids, if any, retrined vy Martpeager, Full,
power ia herchy given te Mortgngee to neltle or compromise alt elvims under sich policies and 1n
demand, receive and receipt for all moneya becoming payabie thersunider.

7. Mortgngor ahall pot execute or file of reeord any Instrument which Imposes a reslelction upon
the rale or aceupaticy of the property herein deacribedt on the husls of rice, calor or creed.

8. Mortgager will not suifer any Ylen mupering to the Hen erented Iy this Morignge to nitach Lo or
to be enforced against the premises covered hy this Mortgapn, Martgagor shall ant enmmit or permit
waste; and nhall maintain the property in as good canditlon na at preseat, rensanable wesr and tear
excepted, Upon any failure no to maintain, Mortgages, at it option, mny cause reasanable mrinienanes
wark to be performed at Lhe coat of Morigagor.
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8, Mortgages shall have the right to ﬁuy any ground rents, taxes, asseusments, sower and watar
rents, und wil other clurges and clulms which Morigagor has agreed to pay under the terms hereof,
to advance and pay any sums of money that In its 1udumcnt may be neceaary to perfect or preserve
the title of the premlsvs covered by thls Mortguge, vt for insurance premiums or for any authorized
mainienance work. Any amuunt or smounts so pald er advanced shall be ndded to the principal debt,
ghinld bear fnferest at e rate provhlel for I the peineipul indebledness from the dnle of payment or
ardvance, aml shinll be seeurvd by this Mortguge ratably with sald principut debt nnd [ntereat thereon.
Morlgugee, nt Hy option, also shall bo entlted 1o be subrogated to any lion, chim, or demmnaul pakl by
It, or dischurged with money advanced IJ[v it and mecured by this Mortgage, The pnyments and advances
g matde shall ba payable ln wpproximotely eqnal monthly puynsents extending ever such perivds as may
be ugl't'ci! uptn by thy Mortgnger end Movtgagee, but oot beyond the thie dote of the ol installment
of the principut debd. In event of failure to agreo on dute of matarily, the whols of the sum or sumns s¢
pald or advanced shalt be due and puysble thirty (30 duys ufter denand Iy Morigagee,

10. The llen of this Marlgngee shall remunin in full force and effect during postponcment or exten-
slon of the time of payment of the Indebtedness, or uny part thereof, which it secures,

11. Upon ibe request of Muetgngee, Mortgngor shull execute and deliver a supplemontal Note or
Notes for the sum er suma ndvanced or paid by Mortgugee fur the alleration, snedernization or Improve-
ment of the morlgayged properly mode ot Marlgngor’s request; sd for mulmieannes of said properly,
or ground rents, taxes, assessments, sewor and water renls, rnd all vlther charges mul claims asacssed
or leviet agalust mndd properly by iy law ) suibority, or for any siher purpose elsewhere authorized
beremsler, Sail Nute or Notes shadl e socnved by (his Morlgage on o parity with nl as fully as §f

* the angonnga sleled st Nots ok Nolet were part of fhat slabed in the Nole herely seenred, Sl

suppleinental Nole ve Notes shall bear dulerest st the rate provided for in the principad Indetednesa
ricl whadl Do pacyabde dncappreoxinutely cqnat monthly gpaynients for such perlod ss may by agreed upon
by Murlgngor sl Morlgagee, In event of failuye 1o ngree on dude of maturily, the whale of the sum or
auins qo kdvanead ar padd ahindt e alue and pagalde ity (30 dayn wfler demnnd by Burlpagee; but in
no evenl shndl aoy sucl muturlty or duo dode extend Leyond e dug delo of Lhe Dol iostallment of the
prinvigaid debt, :

12 M b jndolidednesy secuned berely be gunraiteed ot inaured under Title 38, United States Code,
such Title sl Regnlationy issued thereunder and in effect on the dude hereof shull govern the rights,
dutivs wind Buldlitien of the purtics hereto, aml any provisions of this or other instyuinents executed in
convetion with suid Ideltedness which ure inconsislent wilh said Title or Regulationa are hervhy
amenled to confurin therelo.

13. I, at any time, a Writ of Exccution (Moncy Judgment) or other execution is properly 1saged
upon & judgment obtnined upon sald Note, or 1f an Action vf Mortgage Foreclosure or nny other appro-
printe action or procesding to foreclose & mortgnge is instituted upan or wnder this Morigage, an
atlurhey’s commiszaion of F]Yj‘ per centum %) of snid principal debt shall be
pryabile, aml recovered in wddition te all prineipal and interest'snd al) other recuverable sums then due,
togelher with costs of auit,

14, If suy deficleney i the amount of eny oggregute monlhiy puyment mentioned in (b} of
paragraph 2 shall nol be muode gowd by Morctgogor priot to the due date of the next such payement, or it
defuddt e mde at may e du wiy of Lhe covenunta nod agreenwnte hereln, ae da e Note secuared, then
wndd I every such cuse, ihe whote prinelpal delst shall, at the option of Morlgmgre, theome due and
puy ulde imediotely, Payment theseof und all Intezest weerned thereon, wilh on aliormey's conmlssion as
hercinbefore mentioned, nuy bo enfurced and pecovered 8t once, anylhing herein contuined to the
conliary notwiihslunding,

b the evenul of way hrench of sny covenund, combilion, or agreement of andd Nole, or of thia Mort-
guge, it shall e lnwiul for Morigngee to enter upen all and singular the lend, Luildings, and other
rights, corpurcal aml incorporenl, granted by this Morlgage, and Lo tuke possession of the same, and
of 1w fixturey sad equipment therein, and to have, hold, manage, lense o any person or persons, use
Al aperale e mune in swely pureels ok op such terna and for auch previols of time na Mortgopee
miy th-m proper I ily sole diseretion, Morlgaygor ogreeing that he shall anl will, whoenever requested
by Mortgagee so to do, nssign, transfer, and deliver unto Mortgagee any lease or subtenase; and to ccllect
and receive all vends, fssues, sod profits of said morlgaged premises and every poark thereof; for all of
which said Note shall be a suiflicient warrant whether or not such lease or sublease hias been nssigmed;
anmt to muke frem tine te ime all reasonable allerations, renovations, repairs, and replucements therete,
After viedueting the vont of such nlterations, renovations, repairs, replacements, and the expenses incl-
dent to toaking sl relaintng possession of the morlgnged property, lthe management and operation
thereof, and to keeping 1he same properly insured, to apply any residue of such renis, issues, and
prodita L the payment of (o) oll gromut renla, taxes, ehicrges, clnims, ausesspents, sewer and water
rents, and any ather Henw that mny bo prioe In len or prymeat (o the debt securedl by this Moriguge,
wilh intereat thereon, () preminms Tor soid bewieance, with inbereal Owerveon, €0y the inlerest an.
peincipnl due god mecured Ly (his Mortgage with ol costa nod atlorney's fees; in such order or priority
as Mortgagee may determine, any slulute, lnw, custom, or use ta the contrary nolwithstanding.

The taking of puescssivn of tha mortgaged premisen by Mortgagee, ns hiereis provided, shn)l uet
relivive puy defanll v Murbengor, o provent the enforcemenl of iy of the remedios provided by sald
Nule or thls Murignge,

The rermedion provided by sl Nole nod ihin Morignge or any olher Indebledness therein pro-
vided or gecnred by this Morlgage, and fur the performnnee of the covenputs, eomditions, and agree-
menty of saddl Note or Uhis Motpage wre comaletive ol concuzreent, sod mny be pursued wingly, or
sdceesalvely, or bugether, at 1the sole aliseretion of Mortgugee, and mny be exurrisut] a3 vflen a3 occa-
pivuns therefor shal acear,

Provipep, that jn case defuult ghall be mare In the ppyment of any inatnllment of princlpal and
inferest, or any other payment hereinabove or in the conditions of snld recited Nole provided for, or
In the keeping and perlormance Ly the Murlgagor of any covenant or agrecinent contained therein or
In this Mortgnge to be Ly said Morlgigeor Kept oot performed, dn the manner nnd at the time speeified
for the perfornmnee thereof, such defoull will enlitle Morigagee forthwith e bring and sue out an
Avlion af BMovlgapee Forcelosure upon this Fndeidluze of Mortguge, or to Instilute any other approprinte
aclion wr procecding to foreclose ko mordguge, and Lo pruceed thereon to judpgment nnd exceution, for
recuvery of waid principal debt or sums wink all Interest thereon and all other swny herehy secured,
{ogetlivr with an allorney's cotmmiaabon Tuy colliction, us aforesalil, wd cosin nnd expenaca of such pro-
ceesling, and to pursue any and wll other spproprinte legul or equitable remalies In such cases provided
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without further stay of execution or other process, any Iaw, usage, or custom to the centrary nntwith-
atanding. Mortpagor expresaly waives and relingulshes nil henefit that may acerus by virtue of nny and
evory lnw made or to be made exempting the mortgaged premises or any other premises or proprity
whatever, real or persomnl, from altnchment, levy, or anle wnder execullon, oF nny part of the procecds
Rrising from any =ale thereof, and all benefit of any stay of exccution or ather process. Mortpagor
hereby waivea and relinquishes unte and in favor of the Morigngee, all henefit under ril laws now in
effect or herealter passed to relieve the Mortgagor in any manner (rum Lhe obligatinns asagmed In the
Noto for which this Indenture s accurity,

BUT PROVIDED ALWAYS, nevertheloss, that if sald Mortgagor shall pay or cause to be paid unto the
gaid Mortgages, the aforesald delt aecured by this Mortgage, when and In the manner hereinbelore
mentioned and appointed for payment of the aame, together with interest and all other stma herehy
mecirridd, then anel from thraeeforth, thin Indenture, and the esiate herely granted, na well as raid
recited Nota, shnlt ernse, determine, and become vold, anything herelnbefore or In anid Note contatned
to the contrary notwithstanding.

If thia Mortgage is executed by more than ane person a1 Mortgagor, the lisbility of each shall be
jolnt and several,

The eovennnts, conditiona, and provisiona contalned in said Note, or in thia Mortgage, shall hind,
and the henefits and advantages thareof shall inure to, the teapective heirs, exceutors, adminiztyaiors,
suceessara, venders, and pazigna of the parties hereto or thercto; Rnd whenever nard in anid Nole nr in
thia Mortgnge, the singulnr number ahall Inciwle the plural, the plural the singulny, the use of any
gender shall be applieable to all gendern, and the term “Mortgagee”™ shall Include any payee of the
indebtedness Fepresented by asid Note, or secured by thla Mortgnge, or any transferce thercof, whelher
by operntion of Jaw nr otherwise, .

IN WITNF=8 WIIEREOF, Mortgagor hereunto sets his hand wnd seal, Dated tho day and year first
hereinabove written.

SiGNED, SFALED AND DELIVERED

,IN THE PREBENCE OF! ~
“‘f]ﬂ e b (4. el elft_ ﬁff’f/ eteof LY (SEAL)

MARK LEROY 5TOU,
...... [ [ Y / SRV (.1 7.1 ¥ |
LM’;EE&NCE{%?EG& Fuuk. .. . (SEAL)
...... - (8FAL)

. CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

I, the Subscriber do hereh{ certlfy that the
correct addresy of the within-named Mortgagee is 121 N. 8road St., Phhﬂde'Ph a, Pa. 1N
Witneas my hand thls ~ 25th dayof August, .19 BL |

B ooiTeo Smatamerm Lo Tah e el T A e e ammamenme ep T

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVJ\N!A}
1]

COUNTY OF Columbkia AR da
St e e
On thls -=25th-=- day of August, « A.D, 18ig], before me, _{i‘t"‘.- uHQf-:'Hbi?rQ,'-\
came the sbove-named Mark Leroy Stout § Hadelipe Sfautiyf)

and ncknowledged the within Indenture of Mortgage to be their actiqnd gléol: ande
desired the same to be recorded an such, " A ot

WiTnNESS my hand and neal, the day and year aforesa

s
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W!_'INESSETH. that Mortgagoris), dove Morigage, grune, i, and CONYVEY, unto Mortgagen, ita wucCarseTs or asslgny the following dewcribad
Rool Botatain thy tounty of COLUMETA + Commonwealyp of Pannsylvania, o wit:

REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT:

1008 pINE sT,
BERWICK, PA 18603

DEED ROOK: 303
. PAGE: 793

borel.i:or with ait bu”dir;r: and Improvementy now or heteafter ernctpd theeenn gnd a1 heating, Lghiin . plumbing, gus, electrie, ventilsting,
relrigaraling and alr-con itloning EUpmant used i connection therswith, al] of which, for the Purpose of this morg AR, ehal] ba deemad flixtures
and subject to t e lien hereaf, and the herl}dihmenta and uﬁrurtemncu Perlaining to 1he Property above deacn’iﬂt and all ailfeya, panas "y,
Meaters. rights, Lberiiny 0 privilegey, whataoaver thereunio longing or in anywing ppertaining and ihe Feversions and remalngsr 2 8l ol which
l# refe hereinafier ga the "premigen'”,
TOHAVE ANDTO HOLD Iheupmmiun. unte Lhe Mortguges, fta BUCCeANDr . pryd nanjgne, forever, for the Turpones snd yupy herain gat forth, frea
nii o Any Homrategd Exemption Laws of |he CommonmwasiLh of Pennsyivanla which muy he nacted, which said
rights and benefita the Mortgrgor doey hereby BXpresnly releans e waive,

And u!e Mnrt;am herah: COVenanty that the Mnrtngur In ladefulibl.r selzed of 4 #o0d title Lo thy roal mataty in Ton tlmple, froe and clegr of ail
4 Eoli -
7 . 2

Mortgagor glag =20IEhn (o Mortgwzes all renta, fnruey and profita of aaig Rromisss, end the Proveeds of sny ar ylf of the mortgaged Braperty which
ey m;eé- ?y *Minent domuin, Feaerving Lhe right to colleer 10 yas the ug A, with or withpy taking Possension of tha RBremisen, during enp-
Linvance of ds i i i

or

AD payments made by Mortgagor an the obligationia} secured by thig Mortgage shalt ba applisd in he following order:

FIRST: To relmburse Mort, ¥gee for the pmyment of taxen and SXReTamEnLe Lhyt may be levied ynd Ansennad mpainat gajd Premissa, fngur
WNCE Preminme, re aira, and all olger chargea snd BEIPAnBes agtend 1o b paid by the Mortg-sur which Murtglm ut ILa option PAYE ta protect the
BSCUTILY OF ta perform Murtgngor'n covenantae.

BECOND: To the Payment of Martgagee'y *ipenses, il any, in nlarcing the Nots or thia Morigag, Including Teasonakly sttormney fems and
oata,
THIAD; To the Payment of the Tote] of Paymenty,

instend of ta the Mortpagar, (2 To Pay befora they became delinguent afi tazes and apeciel amarasments of Ay kind that haye been or mey be
lovied or Sasenned vpan anid preniises, or Againat thin Martgagy or the Nota pr Nates wecneed hereby, end to dellver tg Morlgagee‘ Upen requeat af
the Mortpagee, the vffici receipt shawing payment of gl uuci

1or 2 ehove, b[ﬂl’tﬁﬂm.lll 8 option, may (al place apnd keep auch insurance above Provided for in forge throughout tha life of this Mortznge end

Eepeir. not 10 comumit or Sulier nny weate or Any ues of naid premisey EORErATY €0 restrictionas of record o contrary tg law, and tg Permit Mortgrzes
Lo entar at ali Teancnable timen for the PUrpose of inapecting the Premises: nat 1o remeve or dempjlal 0y building theraon; ta reatamrrump:!y
204 in 2 good gnd »orumanlike manper any bulldings which may be damaged gor deatroyad thereon, and ta Py, when due, o] ¢laimy for lehar per-
formed end materinla furpinhed theraiar; (5 That fn will puy, tomplly thae indebtodneys fecured heveby, and porforn: wll oehor sbligntiong in fulf

i i i 5 That the Lima of payment of the in debiednasy herehy Becurad, gr pf BNY portion
thereat nty be sxtended pr Tenewsd, and wn Portions of the Premiars horeln duncrjbed may, wilhout not ica, ba releaped Irom the lien herel,
without releasin or aflscting the personal iability of gn Prraon or the priority of this Mortgage: i} That hs doey hereby forgyer warrant and will
‘?:v" defend ttle and porsceslon thervof aguinet d:t lawiul claimu pr oy sod all peragns whataowyver, #ICept prior Lenholdery, it any, listed
L ]

8 Lhis mortgags by complaint for that
T and auch Pomplaink mey b prowscu bed Lo judgnent ang *xecutlon and sale for the collecilan of the whole emount of the Indabtednesy
m ot ineluding Feapdnahle LLL o ey Y Amounts advenced Purvusnt to thiy Bortgugs, coaty of wult, and coste of mala,

e




-
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12] In the svent satd Promises are aold st  forsclosure ale, Mortgngoris) shal by Habls for any deflcluncy tamaining ufter aate of the precilses and
spplication of the proceeds of sald sale ta the indabtedness socurad and to the expenees of foreclosure, including Mortgages's reasonable
attortey’s foen and conte. . R
‘ 13} Whenewver, by the terms of this instrument or of pald Note, Mortgeges a ?un Any eption, such option iy ba axereised when the right nCCrues
or 8t Any tima therewfler, ang no acceplanca by Morlgages of paryment of ndlhucfmsl In defmcit shall consticets o waiver of any defuult then
rubating and continuing or therealfier acerving.
)Py accepting payment of an sum escured hereby aftar Ite dys date, Mortgames doss not walve lteright sither 1o require prompt paymsnt when
due ol all ofher ”EMJ; a0 uecnredvur ta declare defaul'r for teilure o Lo pay. if .1umagor shall pay uaid N’zte ut the time and ijl:thu manner alorssald
and shall ahide by, comply with, and duly perform all ¢he covenanta and ngreemonts herein, then this conyeyance ahall be null and void.
(50 Al Mort, eﬁurs shall ba folntly and aevernlly liable for fulfilbment of Lheir covenants and agresments herein contalnad, und alt provisions of thie
Ea Inure ta and be bin Ing upen the heirn, extcutors, administrators, Buccensors, grantaen, leszees and aasigne of the partisn hereto
X respectively. Any refcrance in this Mottgnge of the winguler ahall be conntriyed a8 plural where approprisle,
i 18} Should mald property or .n{ part thereol be takan by reason of condunnation procesding, Mortgages shall be entitied to all cempensation,
awerds, other paymenta thetsfor and Apply the same on sald indebted nasy,

k 170 In the event of loreclosure of this Mortgage, Blortgegor pEresn to surrendar possension of the premisss to the Purchansar at foraclogurs sals

immediately after anch asle, in the evont wuch possession has hot previounly been surrendered by Mortgagor,

IN WITNESS \'\rm:meor'1 this Mortgage haa been duly axacuted thia  22nd dayof__ APRIL e 82
Al ]
Signed, sealed and g, livered in the presence aft -
. . (‘( " _f(f-’-/ ;f%ﬁf ,ﬁgé {SEALY
Lesaev Kt / MARK LEROYSTOUT
P ) LI v Witness % - ,(Ha’f
RONALD PERRY 20.delen o L {8EAL)
7

i
S MADELINE STOUT

- 1EDY LT
SEALY
COMMONWEALYH OF PENNSYLVANIA, . *
i COUNTY OF
CAOLIMRBT A .. 1SEAL)
(In this 220 deyof APRTI . .
19 A2__ . befors me, s Notary Public, *
personally appeared MARK_LER( uT COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA,
: and his wife COUNTY OF COLUMBTA
: - _MADELINE ¥nown to ma to be ..
2 ' the persanis] whone nameis) are subacribad Lo the within instrument und .
wcknowledged that they  executed the same for the purposes thereln CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
contminsd,
I

IN WITNESS WHEREQF: | hereunto set my hand end official seal. of Thorp Coneumer Discount Compeny, the Mortgeges, hersby
Ty cortily that the preclse residencs of Martgn goa te
ST,

DERWICK _PA__ 18603 3% = .
_ - i g e
" -- =: ."""g} ' ~ E o<
: = . N ]
C ‘"hy}'hfﬁ, Witness my hend this duy of : m o '
e TR LT . - k-
COUNTYQF:! B = M p3
Agent ot Mortgumg ‘/g
Recorded on thls Ird  dayof Hay A.D. 19 B2 + in the Recorder's Office of the exid County,
In Morigage Boak, Val, 208 pigs__ 978 . .

Glven under my hand and the eoul of the waid office the "5‘ and ywar aforeanid,

JMededd Ot

Recorder 0"
i . This instrument waa drefted by THORP CONS, DISC.VeCo.
. ) Business Address: JOL MARKET ST.  BERWICK FA 108603
* B *Nams aed nddress of each mortgugor and witnesn i required,
! *Namen of each mortgagor and witness and of potary most be typewrttem | dintely baneath the tlgnature of such person,
: .»- .y
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PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

]

THIZ MORTGAGE. sntered inlo this .25th gay o

by sng belwesn

MORTGAGE

September .1g 8BS .
Matk Leroy Stout_and Madeline Stout :

(herein “Borrawer”) residing st . 1008 _Ploe _Street_

Berwick, Pennaylvania 18603 _

Columbia County

' AND

the PENMSYLYANIA HOLISING FINANCE AGENCY.:hemn"FHFA"nr"AGENCY"l.nouhliccmporalionandguvernmentinslrumenralily, created
hy and gwsting pursuant lo the Housihg Finance Agency Law (35P § Saction 16280 101 etseq -asamended, heteinafier refermd to as “Act”), having
Its princ pat gftee at 2101 Mo

WHERFEAS. Brirtownr re e

-Five Bundred D

rth Fronl Strept. CHy of Harrisburg. County ol Bauphin, Commonweatth ol Pennsylvara

ehted to FHEA In an amount nol ta eacerd 1he arincipal sum of ——=———Fighteen Thouss
-D renta=== (¢ 1R, 500.00_ " } Doliars, which indebledness 1t pyldencad by Borrower's

Nete dated Inig date, {heran “Note '), providing for the payman of inslaltationg of principal ang mlerest, whan requited pursuanl Ia lls tarma,

Tirs Mortgage is given by Ihe Dorrgwer ta PHFA 1o secure any and all sums |qaned by PHFA on bekall of the Bortower pursuant 1g tha
Homagwner's Einergency Morlgage dssiaince Program_ esfablished by Ac) 91 01 1983, and any sub o} d ch . Tha suma d Ly
thas Mortgage are evideneng by & Nole between Ihe patliey, and include the lotiowing-

A Allsims advanepd Iy PHF A Tosansly delinquenl mortgage ochhigahaons of |he Barrower 1o one or more morigage lenders holding seCurily on
the real property described below

B. AN sums that will be advanced ty FHFEA in ihe fidues 1o mamtmwn such motigage chiigations of the Borrgwer in current alniys,

C. Any relaled cosls. hers, lanes or olher EnpRENLes advanced an behall of {he Barrower by PHFA
B A~y interest owad by the Borrowe: 1o PHE A that accrups on the principal surna [hal have bean advanced.

TAuequce the repaymet of such sums Borrower does herety morlgage grani and cotivey 1a FHFA tha fallowing described real property,

fecated in e Counly of

allachyd heremn

— Columbhina  __ _ o . Crm tallh of Pennsylvania, which rea! properly has tha addrass of
.- 1004 Fing Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania__ 1860

- 8ndis described as toliows: See Appendia A~

TOGETHER wiih all e inrovements now or hereattar preciod on the procerly., and all pasements. rights. appurtenances, rents. rayalhes:
meneral ol and gas nighls aoud penhits, wato waler ghts and waler stock. and ale lixlures now or hereafier attached to Ihe properly, sl of which,

N Ing faniac freenls dag

‘ereprang lngether with said
BORAGWER AND PREA COVENANT AND AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

! AORROWER'S CONVENANT, Anrinwnr covenanty that Borrgwer is lawlully siezed gl the Properly hereby conveyed and has he nght 1
marta.age grant and convrey the Propesty 1o PHEA

¢ REQUIRED PAYMENTS, Aorrowsr's Aihganon o make paymenizal internsl and ar prncipalon the sums ndvanced pursuant to the terms of
P " 1gins walthe delpnniae g by FHFA This determinatiom will be made gn the basis et intarmatin submilled 1g PHE S, by the Borrower PHFA
Arbnedil, 1 s Bewtawer al the amout dun Lo be repmd rach month towarm principal and wnleresl The Borrower shalt make payments of principal
2l irlrns as requred, by Ihe fillcemn {1510} ol erach mantn .
Tre 2 brgalon of ta Bore ywer ta make paymenls 1o PHEA will be delerminad by PHFA pursuant 1o the requiterments ol Act 91 of 1983 ana any

subt equent amis g mems Those requirementy are spertied in the Note brtwesn the partiexand in the Delngquent Mortgage Repayment Agreement .

adiihons therels, sha'l be deemed 16 he and remam & parl of Ihe property covered by Lhis Morigage; and all gl the

property and berein relarced 1o as the “Properly”

entared (Th belwesn the parlics 1g 1y Mortgage mnd the resprchve morigage lendoris) ol 1he Bortower.

b be cyent therg is mors than are Borrawer. ihe obhgatan of each shalt be joinl and spveral

I INTEHEST Frorpt when etherwise previded an the Nee, of Ihe Drlinguent Marigage Repayment Agreement. imlerest shall accrue on the
SUME advancrd prrsiant In this Morigage at the rale al une percent (9% per anrum. Suchlnteresrshallonlyaccrue whenpe(milleUIndosohyAc!
9% 211990 ar 3y amendments thereto

4 DEFALILT. il Borrowar faits 1o make hmely fayments of prncipal and mieiasl A required by this Morigage. ns ACCOMpanying Nore, or the
Orlnguent Moty age Arpaymend Agreement orif 1k Botrawes viglales any other term ollhis Mortgage, ils fccompanying Nate ortha Belinguent
Mortgage Repayment Agreement which vickation 1a ngl remedied within a pornog of thirty {30k days, then PHEA, may declare \his Mortgage to ke in
defmtt and v may necelerate all autstanding indehledness by declanng aif sums remainmg due under s Morigage ro be immedialely duo ang
Payakie in their enlicety In such an event PHFA Ay WNSHUIe Ao 2chion of morigage foreclosore Bgmnst tha Borrower. or slich other form of civil
arhom as s delermined apprn
reasanible zliormays laps Actuvally incurred by PHEA

5 PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE CF PROPERTY, Batrower shail mainimin the Property secured by tins Marlgage in good repair and
shall nol commit wasie or PEHM impament or deteroralion of the Properly.

& INSPECTION PHF& may make or cause lehe mada reasonnble enines vpon and Ifapaction of the Property, prowsded thal PHFA phall glva
Io any such inspochign specilying reasonable cause Iheralar related o PHFA's inlgrest in the Propanty.

T TAXES ANDINSURANCE. The Bortawsr Agreestnat aliresl estate laass, water and Eewnge cherges, and olher charges hal are lavied againsi
the premrses willbe pand Ina timely manaer, and that tha Boriowar widtnol permilany leny of any kind 1o be placodon Iha pramises by any Isaing or
olhar authonly Borrower lurther aarecs I il will makolaim adequate lIabiity and hazard insuranco to protecitha Morlgage Premises ngatnalrish of
fas3. and that PHFA will be named 1y an additional mértgagee on any such polic ¥. N

tibe event Ihat Borrowar fails ta mainigin adeztusta habiity gnd hagard HBurance as required by this paregraph_1hen PHFA may obtaln such
coverage, and add ils cost to the amount owed 12 11 by Ihe Borrawar. 4 - .

8 HRURANCE Pao'éiqno

10 restors Ihe premises. the

Bortuwer notice pror

priate by FHFA 11t nrcessary bor PHEA 1o institule such legal achon, Borrgwer bgrees that || will pay all costs and

b evanl thal the procesds ol an Inaurance ctalm kre paid to 1he Bc-m-.-wss'r',L Qnd Ihosa procesds 4re not to ba ussd
#ay claim Ha righl Yo & propariionsl shure of such procesds to salisly any remaining indetiednens,

i




_ APPERDIX “A"

£ ADDHESS OF 1008 PINE STREET, BRERWICK, PA 1BA0]

AND 15 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: .

All—cthat cortain lot, place or parcel of land 1ying and being
ituate in the Borough of Bervick, County of Columbis snd Btate of .
snnaylvania, bounded and deacyibed as follows, to wits LI

BEGINNIHG at a point at the intersection of Pine Etrcet and » .
15 foot mlley: maid point also baing tha northwest corner of harelg described
|propertyr then by the southern edgs of waid 15 foot alley Borth 66~ 51+ 20~
oudt 53,50 Feet; then by lands of Armondo Casaldi south 23° 08' 40% sant
45.7% focty then by Lot Wo. 2 bsing lande ngw or formurly of Frank Yuhas havi
4 10 inch bBlue Bpruce tree on line mouth 66, 51' 20" weat 53,50 feet; then
by tha eastern edge of Pine Street north 23° 08+ 40" west 45.75 feet to
the place of beginning containing 2,447.625 square fect, Being Lot No, 1
bwre fully shown on a draft prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker dated October 24,
1980,

BEING & portion of the sama premises conveyed to Helen Hopler Lubac
and Andrew Lubach, her husbard, by deed of Helan Hopler Lubach and Andrew
Lubach, her husband, datcd August 24, 1973, and recorded August 31, 1913,
in Columblis County Peed Bock Volume 263 at Page 659.

The waid Holen Hopler Lubach departod this world on Febtrvary 25,
1982, leaving Andrew Lubach as sale owner of tha premnjses through the
doctrine of murvivorahip.

.
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5 CONDEMNATION, The proceeds ol any award or elaim for damagoy, direct or consequendial in connacthon with any condemnalion or ofhaor
Takeig of lme Prapety, o part thereef or lar comveyance m ey gl £ordemnalian, are hercby assigned and ahail bo paid lo PHEA in an amounl|
sutheirnt (e anbisly any uislanng indehledness owned 1o PHEA '

10 PREPAYMENT PERMITYED The Borrower may prepay the sums loaned purguant 1o (hrg Maorigage in whote orin par| at any {ima without
penalty

11 TRANSFEN OF THE PROPERTY; DUE ON SALE 1M AN o auy part of the Panperty or an interest therpan 15 skt or ransfecred by Borrnwer

whaul PLEA & poar wetlen cioneen] achuding () e creabinn ol 3 ten or gocumbancn sdiburdinate 1o this Mortgane. (bt the creabion of 4 .
PLrehase oy e carnly salerns 1 st i nie-fg applixhees [ohawander by frvbne deccent or by oporaion of law Lponihe desth ol 1 o e sant,
ortdithe e ant b oy e bold gileswel of threp YENFS OrlEsE A pael ol the property. net contlimng an oplion lo purchase. PHFA mey. At PHFA's

nphon decrare alt the sums spcarng by Hirs Mottaagn 1o he immediately due and payahla.

17 REMERIES CUMULATIVE, An remicrding provided o (Res MOTIgage aee delingt and comydalee te Mg gthe gt o temedy under (his
Mri i e e aeher s dvn goneints oy Attanel by Livw o mgady g may he exgreised concunrenily, medependenily of successvively L

13 FORBEARANCE BY PHFA NOT A WAIYER Any lurtwarance sy PHE & n ERCrCising Ahy night ot remedy hereunder, or otherwise aMorded hy
Appin bt law Shat nat he A winwer of ar preciude the eaorcise of any such nghl or remedy at any aApproprale firme -

14 GOVERMING LAW- SEVERABMITY, Thus Moflgaqn shall he govsrned by the laws of the CommonweHth ol Pennsylvania in the cyvent 1hat
Ay PRI OEClanse ol s Mongage the Mote or 1he Delinquent Mea tgngr Repayment Agrecniral cantbets wilh applcabte law, such canfhcl H
shall rut attect other provisipns of lhis Mortgage ur the Note or the Dennguent Aepayment Agreemeat which can he given eltoc) without the
£onthching provision. an- bo 1 eond the prowsions of the Morlyage and Mote and ibe Behinguent Mortgage Aepayment Agreement are declared to
be severirte

15 SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS BOUND. The COVENant andagiceinaniy hergin comained shail bind, and{he nghis hergunder shallinure o,
TR eos et n Suceonaes, admimstralors, expcutors and ‘or assigna of FHFA and Borrgwer. . . - .

16 MOTICE. Encopt lon vy nolce reaered undel apphicabin law 1o be Qivanin another manner_ {4 any notice to Borrowet provided igrin Fhig
Mestgage shnall e gueen by mahing such rolice by hirntclass or reqistered occerliied mad addressed to Borrower atthe Properiy address o at sych
other address as Boreow er may designale by noberio PHEA s provided fgrain, and (b} any nolrce 1o PHEF A shall he givenby tirstclass ar regisinied '
arceriferd man relienceeipn tequested o PHFA's address stated harpln orlosuchethor addressas PHEA may designate by nolice fo Borrower ag
Piovided hermin Any eclice provaded torin this Mortgage shall be desmed to have been given ta Borrower or PHF A when given in the mannar
designaied herein -

1N WITNESS WHERE-IE Borrower has esrciied this Mortgags

Borrawar

COMM EALTH OF @ENM?L LAY }

COUNTY Of évzf.:ﬂﬂfiz___ . I

Or s, Ihe&s_:ri day of _JCPTC”"’?(W .- .19 E..S- belore me 0317?11;:1}’!1
the undarsigned officer. personally appeared ’”4‘2"( LL':&-" J?al-r_ ArLQ Mdé II_EE_-’__.\.PI_AQ{

-1

A 2 .
"
-y .
ES_LIAEARIT
knowr 1o me {or Satislaghority

provent bo be the persen whase nameds| i fare] subseriben within mstrumenl and acknewladged (hat _‘L — executed the same for the f
purposes theren contained '

N WITNESS WHERE OF . | hereunto set my band and afficial seal
GleexX fosney,

ROTART PURLIC
Wikw-Barrs, Luzwne Coonty, PR Notary Public

Com
tacraby cerlify that the principat place olbumhne“ andcompiele post offite sddrens o) the wilhin-namsd Marigagee is,
Mortgage shoutd ba retutned 1o:
Fennsylvama Hausing Finpnce Agency
2107 North Fronl Steeet
P Q. Box 8029

Hzrnsburg. Pannsylvanis 171058029 j
By 5,4‘ pit 3

Clasirng Agent Tor MdTy

gen

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMMSYLYANIA 1
) 85 .
COUNTY OF Columbla 9142am

AECORDEC on inis __26th_ 4, oy September 1985 in ine Office of the Recaraer
ol Deed in and for sald County, bn MONIEYE Nook Record | volume _ 358 . Pagel i

GIVEN LINDER my hand and seoat of oflice 1he daie above written. » '
Q. Weehucd |

| : d .U Bcor :)I' i, .
. ; _ A e 003
0 e 828 s 0 —_——




arfrice qr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0, BOX 380
BLODMSHURG, PA. 17815

PHONE;
T17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,

NO,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING QF PROPERTY
POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

On February 22, 1989 at 06:43

. SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Mark & Madeline Stout, 1008 Pine Street.

Berwick, PA 18603

COLLMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Louise Frantz

SO ANSWERS:
— — _.

Deputy Sheriff —

FOR:

b g Lk My

/John R, Adier, Sheriff

d subscribed before me this

S -
worn ‘a(nday of Uldhes /P87

“t‘//ﬂ?&&/ ﬁﬂmz]

Tami B7.Kling, Prothonotary
Columbia'Cdgngy{“Pennsylvania

PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS .
MY COMM. 0 1st MON. JAN, 1, 19938



ERNES. D, .
Prears Jr | OMfice of Ativrney General
Thpel dwomey General Tax and Finance Section
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Collections Unit

February 6, 1989

15th Floor
Strawberry Sqguare

4th & Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717)787-36456

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mark Leroy Stout and
Madeline Stout

Dear Sheriff Adler:

A check of the records of the Collection Unit, Office of Attorney
General, reveals no claim of the Commonwealth referred to this office
against Mark Leroy Stout or Madeline Stout.

Very truly yours,

.--‘

e

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

TCZ/kE



QFFICE DFr

JOHN R. ADLER
’#\

% i) t "‘f‘f

SHERIFF OF TOLUMBIA COUNTY
EDURT HOUSE - p. 0, BOX 3go
SLODMEBURG, PA. 17816

PHONK
Z17-7B4-1991

vare:___//37/89 .

To: Dffice of F.A.I.R.

Department _of Public Welfare

P.O, Box 80146

Harrisburp, PA 17105

REV;§;T%L5 .72%x£2§2uza.é{54 T vs 7”%11£35X151{37 ;;E%ch dbﬂ4d%g

No. &/ of /PFY ED No. /Rt of /L5 ID

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

f‘?/w; /dd%p

John R, Adler
Sherdiff



QFFICE OFr

JOHN R. ADLER

Ty
o B
el I
. ﬂ?’-!; Y
R
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTHOUSE - P, 0. 80X 3/mQ

BLOOMSBURG, PA, 1701s

PHONE
TT-TB4-109]

Date: fé/{/f? >

To: Small Business Administration

20 N. Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes—Barre, PA 18701

N L70dgage B T ve 2k Hiroy STui sl Do,
No. Yot /9F9 m No. /¢, of _ /OfF o

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,

o A ol

John R, Adler
Sheriff



arrice ar

JOHN R. ADLER

Eﬁ\

SHERIFF OF soLuUMBaIA COUNTY
FOURT HOUSE -~ P, 0. BoX 380
BLOOMEBURDG, PA, 17816

FHONE
717-7B84-199)

Date: //3/4“? - .

To: Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P O Box 2055

Harrisburg, PA 17105

REM/ML&Z%L% aevs /77/5/9/& o\f”ﬁw; %&%J <

No. & of /5643 ED No. ~ R/ of SUR ID

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale., TIf you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

})ﬁ/iﬁ? A Q&f%

John R. Adler
Sheriff

-



